
I, James Hodges, Capital Projects Manager, hereby certify     
that these bid tabulations are correct.     

_______________________________     
James Hodges              Date      

PROJECT NO. WTR23012 Engineer's Estimate: North Cascade Excavating Grade Werks Excavating LLC KKLA Contractors SLE Inc Rotschy Inc Nutter Corporation Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC Wickwire Contracting LLC Dirt and Aggregate Interchange Inc
428 N Pekin Rd PO Box 1349 15610 SE 135th Ave 6000 NE 88th St Ste B101 7408 NE 113th Circle 7211 NE 43rd Ave 1200 Hazel St 84904 Edenvale Rd 20905 NE Sandy Blvd D

DESCRIPTION: Hathaway Rd Waterline Replacement Woodland WA 98674 Battle Ground WA 98604 Clackamas OR 97015 Vancouver WA 98665 Vancouver WA 98662 Vancouver WA 98661 Kelso WA 98626 Pleasant Hill OR 97455 Fairview OR 97024
Ent. By ed@nce.us info.gwe@yahoo.com kswardius@aol.com estimating @sleinc.biz estimator@rotschyinc.com bids@nuttercorp.com chad@advexc.us tanner@wickwirecontracting.com contractor@dirtagg.com

DATE OF BID OPENING: December 18, 2025 @ 9:00 AM MP 360-946-2524 360-888-5805 503-307-9130 360-687-5465 360-334-3100 360-907-9405 360-232-8854 541-852-7525 503-661-5093

ITEM          DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Construction Documentation LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2)) LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00
3 SPCC Plan (S.P. 1-07.15) LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00
4 Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilizations (S.P. 1-09.7) LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $73,218.00 $73,218.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $38,750.00 $38,750.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00
5 Temporary Traffic Control and Signing (S.P. 1-04.4) LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,250.00 $8,250.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
6 Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.5(2)) HR 900 $70.00 $63,000.00 $65.00 $58,500.00 $70.00 $63,000.00 $70.00 $63,000.00 $85.00 $76,500.00 $60.00 $54,000.00 $75.00 $67,500.00 $78.50 $70,650.00 $80.00 $72,000.00 $80.00 $72,000.00
7 PCMS (S.P. 1-10.3) DAYS 90 $100.00 $9,000.00 $72.00 $6,480.00 $75.00 $6,750.00 $104.00 $9,360.00 $108.00 $9,720.00 $86.00 $7,740.00 $50.00 $4,500.00 $27.00 $2,430.00 $200.00 $18,000.00 $1,830.00 $164,700.00
8 Removal of Structure and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5) LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $3,190.00 $3,190.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $26,340.00 $26,340.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9 Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5) LF 5,000 $3.00 $15,000.00 $0.50 $2,500.00 $2.65 $13,250.00 $3.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.50 $2,500.00 $2.00 $10,000.00 $0.55 $2,750.00 $5.00 $25,000.00 $2.44 $12,200.00
10 Constrol density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5) CY 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $365.00 $3,650.00 $440.00 $4,400.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $662.00 $6,620.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $329.40 $3,294.00
11 Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5) LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00
12 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials (Pipe Trench) CY 20 $150.00 $3,000.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $95.00 $1,900.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $5,000.00
13 HMA C1 1/2" PG 64-22 overlay (S.P. 5-04.5) TON 450 $150.00 $67,500.00 $120.00 $54,000.00 $150.00 $67,500.00 $131.00 $58,950.00 $132.00 $59,400.00 $155.00 $69,750.00 $152.00 $68,400.00 $180.00 $81,000.00 $171.00 $76,950.00 $146.40 $65,880.00
14 Temporary HMA C1 1/2" PG64-22 (S.P. 5-04.5) TON 150 $100.00 $15,000.00 $170.00 $25,500.00 $165.00 $24,750.00 $180.00 $27,000.00 $155.00 $23,250.00 $220.00 $33,000.00 $130.00 $19,500.00 $225.00 $33,750.00 $165.00 $24,750.00 $183.00 $27,450.00
15 Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5) SY 2,600 $8.00 $20,800.00 $2.50 $6,500.00 $6.00 $15,600.00 $6.50 $16,900.00 $3.00 $7,800.00 $3.50 $9,100.00 $6.00 $15,600.00 $6.80 $17,680.00 $6.00 $15,600.00 $8.54 $22,204.00
16 Trench Excavation Safety System (S.P. 7-09.5) LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,320.00 $7,320.00
17 DI Water pipe for Water Main, 8 inch Diam. Incl. Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5) LF 2,200 $200.00 $440,000.00 $95.00 $209,000.00 $117.00 $257,400.00 $118.00 $259,600.00 $139.00 $305,800.00 $126.00 $277,200.00 $120.00 $264,000.00 $142.00 $312,400.00 $160.00 $352,000.00 $171.44 $377,168.00
18 Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5) LB 500 $5.00 $2,500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $7.40 $3,700.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $2.75 $1,375.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $8.09 $4,045.00
19 Connection to the Existing Water Main (S.P.7-09.5) LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
20 Locate Station (S.P. 7-09.5) EA 2 $350.00 $700.00 $95.00 $190.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $270.00 $540.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $541.00 $1,082.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
21 Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5) EA 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,150.00 $4,300.00 $1,955.00 $3,910.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,550.00 $5,100.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,355.00 $4,710.00
22 1" Air/Vacuum Release Valve (S.P. 7-12.5) EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,028.00 $5,028.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,730.00 $4,730.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00
23 Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-12.5) EA 4 $11,000.00 $44,000.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00 $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $8,280.00 $33,120.00 $8,800.00 $35,200.00 $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00 $9,800.00 $39,200.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,000.00 $36,000.00
24 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5) LS 1 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,150.00 $6,150.00
25 Roadside Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5) LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,400.00 $12,400.00
26 Permanent Signing (S.P. 8-22.5) LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,830.00 $1,830.00
27 Plastic Stop Line (S.P. 8-22.5) LF 15 $40.00 $600.00 $35.00 $525.00 $37.00 $555.00 $37.00 $555.00 $37.00 $555.00 $33.00 $495.00 $30.00 $450.00 $21.00 $315.00 $35.00 $525.00 $42.70 $640.50
28 Remove and Reinstall Mailbox (S.P. 8-22.5) EA 5 $50.00 $250.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $233.00 $1,165.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $366.10 $1,830.50
29 Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5) LF 2,500 $2.00 $5,000.00 $0.75 $1,875.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $2.70 $6,750.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $0.80 $2,000.00 $3.00 $7,500.00 $1.10 $2,750.00 $1.55 $3,875.00 $0.88 $2,200.00
30 Ductile Iron Fittings (8 inch Pipe Cap) EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $550.00 $550.00 $360.00 $360.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $640.00 $640.00 $500.00 $500.00 $645.00 $645.00 $500.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00
31 Ductile Iron Fittings (6 inch Pipe Cap) EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $360.00 $360.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $570.00 $570.00 $500.00 $500.00 $145.00 $145.00 $500.00 $500.00 $375.00 $375.00
32 Service Connection, 1 inch Diam. (Short Side) EA 9 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,150.00 $19,350.00 $1,950.00 $17,550.00 $2,200.00 $19,800.00 $1,900.00 $17,100.00 $2,200.00 $19,800.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,360.00 $12,240.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,400.00 $21,600.00
33 Service Connection, 1 inch Diam. (Long Side) EA 10 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,975.00 $29,750.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,575.00 $25,750.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,600.00 $26,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,210.00 $22,100.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,700.00 $27,000.00

Subtotal Schedule A - $935,350.00 $514,920.00 $625,905.00 $643,883.00 $649,975.00 $686,378.00 $688,850.00 $732,167.00 $765,900.00 $1,016,627.00

Sales Tax (7.8%) $72,957.30 $40,163.76 $48,820.59 $50,222.87 $50,698.05 $53,537.48 $53,730.30 $57,109.03 $59,740.20 $79,296.91

Total Schedule A - $1,008,307.30 $555,083.76 $674,725.59 $694,105.87 $700,673.05 $739,915.48 $742,580.30 $789,276.03 $825,640.20 $1,095,923.91

$1,021,027.70

Docusign Envelope ID: 6BC730AC-0E0D-487F-9FD1-D8335D4F3767

12/23/2025


